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NOTICE TO ALL FIRMS 
 

Date:  May 4, 2022  
 
To:  All Prospective Bidders 
 
From:  Walter Winter, Director of Procurement Services 
 
Re:  Addendum Number 1 

 RFP C1401 – Architectural and Related Services 
 

Notes: 

1. Addendum 1 contains a list of attendees at the walk through for the On-Call Architectural and 
Related Services. Those with an X in the ‘Prime’ column should be Architect Firms. Those with an X in 
the ‘Sub’ column are Engineers, Cost Estimators, Landscape Design and others.  Please see 
attachment. 

2. FIT is no longer requesting scanned bids to be emailed. Each proposal must include four (4) hard 
copies of your proposal and a digital copy on a flash drive. Bids shall be enclosed in a sealed 
envelope, addressed to FIT and clearly marked with the name and address of the Bidder, the bid title, 
bid number, due date and time. If the bidder chooses to submit a bid through courier service or 
otherwise place the Bid inside another delivery jacket, the external envelope must be clearly marked 
as follows: BID ENCLOSED, TO BE OPENED ONLY BY AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL; ATTENTION WALTER 
WINTER, PURCHASING OFFICE, FASHION INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, RFP C1401 – ON-CALL 
ARCHITECTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES.  

Hand delivered bids shall go to: 333 Seventh Ave, 16th Floor, NYC between West 28 & West 29 Street. 

Mailed bids shall be sent to: FIT Purchasing, 227 West 27th Street, New York, NY 10001.  

Bids received late will not be considered and will be returned to the bidder unopened. The bidder 
assumes the risk of any delay in the mail. The bidder further assumes the responsibility for having 
their bid deposited with an authorized member of the Purchasing Office on time, whether sent by 
mail courier or personal delivery. No electronic, oral, facsimile transmittal, or telephone bids or 
modifications shall be considered. 

Neither FIT nor the FIT Student Housing Corporation will be responsible for receipt of any Bid which 
does not comply with the instructions as set forth further this document. Only those Bids in the hands 
of staff of FIT’s Purchasing Office on or before May 25, 2022, on or before 12:00 PM will be 
considered. Bid results are not official until each package has been fully reviewed. 
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 THIS ADDENDUM IS PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT AND SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH 
YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL.  YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW WARRANTS THAT 
YOU UNDERSTAND THIS ADDENDUM AND THAT YOU HAVE MADE THE APPRORIATE 
ADJUSTMENTS IN YOUR PROPOSAL AND CALCULATIONS. 

 
        ________________________________________ ____ 

          Signature 
 
        ____________________________________________ 
          Print Name and Title of Authorized Representative  
 
          ____________________________________________                       
           Print Name of Company/Partnership/Individual 

            
 ____________________________________________ 

             Date 
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C1401 On-Call Architectural and Related Services Part of Addendum #1 Mandatory Sign In Sheet

COMPANY NAME OF ATTENDEE Prime Sub MBE WBE TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
AccuCost Patricia Neuman X X X (212) 687-2121 pneumann@accucost.com
Alan Margolin & Associates Lucellis Wellins X (212) 867-6720 lwellins@amaa-eng.com
B2 Engineering DPC Brian Bercarich X (917) 502-9341 bb@b2engineeringpc.com
Belmont Freeman Architects Belmont Freeman X X (212) 382-3311 bfreeman@belmontfreeman.com
Bureau Veritas Thomas Theophilidis X (516) 996-0517 Thomas.theophilidis@bureauveritas.com
Bureau Veritas Gloria Duque X (917) 951-5951 Gloria.duque@BureauVeritas.com
Cameron Engineering Carlos Burbano X (646) 823-6100 cburbano@cameronengineering.com
Cameron Engineering Michael Keane X (917) 441-9886 mkeane@cameronengeering.com
Civic Architecture Workshop Severn Clay-Youman X (917) 501-7337 sclay@civicarchitectureworkshop.com
Curtis & Ginsberg Architects Sean Flynn X X (917) 767-4049 sean@cplusga.com
Darius Toraby Architects PC Michael E. Granville X (917) 635-1360 mgranville@dariustoraby.com
Dattner Architects Chelsea Mailler X (212) 247-2660 cmailler@dattner.com
David Cunnngham Architecture Planning pllc David Cunningham X (718) 208-0815 david@dcapny.com
David Smotrich & Partners Deborah Homan X X X (212) 889-4045 dhoman@dsmotricharch.com
David Smotrich & Partners Clare Kerrigan X X X (212) 889-4045 ckerrigan@dsmotricharch.com
DLR Group Tom Gallagher X (646) 489-0933 tgallagher@dlrgroup.com
DLR Group Kaveri Singh X (917) 945-2860 ksingh@dlrgroup.com
DRG Architects John Dias X (732) 560-7900 johnD@DRG-Architects.com
Entech Engineering Saeedeh Rezaei X X (646) 722-0000 srezaei@entech.nyc
FU Wilmers Design Fred Williams X X X (917) 969-2720 fwilmers@fuwilmersdesign.com
FU Wilmers Design Jonie Fu X X X (646) 573-5693 jfu@fuwilmersdesign.com
FX Collaborative Steve Mielke X (646) 292-8299 smielke@fxcollaborative.com
G3 (Manhattan Studio) Bill Macintosh X (917) 533-2020 bmacintosh@g3arch.com
GE Eng & Associates, PC Peter Kanakos X X (212) 695-5313 pkanakos@gceng.com
Gerner Kronick & Valcarcel,  Architects DPC Lauren Paganucci X (347) 703-3860 Lpaganucci@gkvarchitects.com
Gertler & Wente Arhictects LLP Jessica Stander X (917) 446-3262 jstander@gwarch.com
Gertler & Wente Arhictects LLP Jeffrey Gertler X (917) 796-0789 jgertler@gwarch.com
GF55 Architects Leonard Fusco X (212) 352-3099 len@gf55.com
Goshow Architects Matt Rheingans X (917) 268-1435 mrheingan@goshow.com
Goshow Architects Nancy Aber Goshow X (917) 268-1428 nag@goshow.com
Graf & Lewent Architects LLP Howard Graf X (718) 651-6200 h.graf@glarchitects.com
Gran Kriegel Assoc. David Kriegel X (646) 688-6030 dk@grankriegel.com
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H2M Architects & Engineering Christina Suppa X (516) 287-3679 csuppa@h2m.com
H2M Architects & Engineering Robert Wildermuth X (631) 392-5605 rwildermuth@h2m.com
IBI Group Bryan McKeown X (646) 489-9929 bryan.mckeown@ibigroup.com
Ikon.5 Architects J. Daniel Cummings X (212) 956-2530 dcummings@ikon5architects.com
Ismael Leyva Architects Tat wing Wong X (347) 517-9146 twong@ilarch.com
Ivan Brice Architecture Ivan Brice X (212) 274-0056 ds@ivanbrice.com ib@ivanbrice.com
JCJ Architecture George Chin X (212) 897-2174 gchin@jcj.com
MBB Taylor Aikin X X (917) 306-9272 Taikin@mbbarch.com
MG Engineering (Current Engineering Firm) Richard Meilan x (646) 586-4120 richard.meilan@mgedpc.net
Michielli & Wyetzner Architects Frank Michielli X (212) 594-5076 fmichielli@mwarc.net
Mitchell Giurgola Carol Loewenson X (212) 663-4000 loewenson@mitchellgiurgola.com
Montroy DeMarco Architecture LLP  (MDA) Mark Vella X X (212) 459-5900 mvella@mdallp.com
Mott Macdonald Dale Haney X (201) 499-1090 Dale.haney@mottmac.com
Nelson Monica Jun X (646) 680-8848 mjun@nelsonww.com
Netta Architects George Tortora X (973) 379-0006 gtortora@nettaarchitects.com
NK Architects Paul Drago X (973) 615-0374 dragop@nkarchitects.com
O & S Associates Engineers & Architects Timothy Webb X X X (646) 736-0699 twebb@oandsassociates.com
Plan A Aaron Schwarz X (646) 209-9821 aaron@planAnyc.com
PS & S Blake Sherwood X (914) 292-0668 bsherwood@psands.com
Rise Projects Karen Trome X (212) 260-4383 karen@riseprojects.com
Ronnette Riley Architect Jennifer Greene X X (212) 594-4015 jg@ronnetteriley.com
Sabir, Richardson and Weisberg (SRW) Orah Weisberg X X X (646) 863-6160 orah@srw-eng.com
Samuel Anderson Architects Kayt Brumder X (646) 207-1965 kkb@samuelanderson.com
Samuel Anderson Architects Sam Anderson X (917) 561-0843 sam@samuelanderson.com
Steinberg Hart Delia Nevola X (212) 465-9779 dnevola@steinberghart.com
STV Incorporated Seok Jung X (201) 446-5549 seok.jung@stvinc.com
Terence Hairston Architect Steven Gil X (646) 533-5382 thairston@tdharch.com
Terrain-NYC Anna Tiburzi X X (212) 537-6050 anna@terrain-nyc.net
Thornton Tomasetti Damon Baumann X (917) 704-0905 dbaumann@thorntontomasetti.com
Urbahn Architects Adriane Hamilton X (212) 857-9048 hamiltona@urbahn.com
Urbahn Architects Daniel Zbarsky X (212) 857-9074 zbarskyd@urbahn.com
Woods Bagot Matthew Stephenson X (646) 756-3315 matthew.stephenson@woodsbagot.com
WRNS Studio Architecture Jeremy Shiman X (212) 405-2441 jshiman@wrnsstudio.com
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